## **CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM**

(Contract Management Use only)

CONTRACT TRACKING NO.

### CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

2012 DEC 21 PM 4: 15

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION	CM1830-A1	
Name: Target Safety.com dba Target Solutions		
Address: 10805 Rancho Bernardo Road, Suite 200; San Diego, CA 92127-5703	0.4	
Contractor's Administrator Name: <u>Jeff Oathout</u> Title:	State Zip Account Executive	
Tel#: <u>877.944.6372</u> Fax: <u>858.487.8762</u> Email: <u>jao@targ</u>	etsolutions.com	
CONTRACT INFORMATION		
Contract Name: Target Solutions On-Line Training	Contract Value: \$7,950.00	
Brief Description: EMS on-line training. Annual expense based on \$75.00 x 106 users  Contract Dates: From: 03/1/2013 to 02/28/2014 Status: X New X Renew	Amend#WA/Task Order	
How Procured: Sole Source ITB RFP RFQ G	CoopOther	
If Processing an Amendment:		
Contract #: Increase Amount of Existing Contract:	No Increase	
New Contract Dates: to TOTAL OR AMENDMENT A	MOUNT:	
APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6  1.		
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified of Copy: Department Office of Management & Budget Contract Management Clerk Finance		

# Nassau County Board of County Commissioners Sole Source/Single Source Certification Form

Vendor Name:	Target Safety.com	Department: Fire Rescue	
Address:	10805 Rancho Bernardo Road	Department Head Signature:	
	San Diego, CA 92127-5703	Modal	
Phone:	877.944.6372	Date: 12/6/12	
Contact Name:	Jeff Oathout		
Account:	01261526/04223522-546020	Cost: \$7,950.00	
Description of C	commodity:		
EMS on-line trai	ning		
	f the following two (2) choices: ce: The goods or services can be le	egally purchased from only one source.	
order to m		e purchased from multiple sources, but, in name requirements, there is only one economically	
Please check all of the following that apply:			
distributor Only auth Parts/Equ This is the or perform This source X This source	rs. orized area distributor of the origi ipment are not interchangeable wi e only known source that will mee n the intended function.	I manufacturer-not available through nal manufacturer. th similar parts of another manufacturer. t the specialized needs of this department or service maintenance requirements.	
Comments/Expla	anations: (required)		
		standard for the National Fire Protection key platform services. Backed by NFPA, IAFC,	
Approval:	13/31/12 Data		
County Manager	Date		

# AMENDMENT NUMBER 1/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR EMS ONLINE TRAINING

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this 21st day December , 2012 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and TARGET SAFETY.COM dba TARGET SOLUTIONS, 10805 Rancho Bernardo Road, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92127, (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated March 1, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning February 29, 2012 and ending February 28, 2013, with an option to automatically renew for another twelve (12) month period unless vendor receives written notice of cancellation; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. In accordance with Term and Condition Section of the Agreement for EMS Online training dated March 1, 2012, the performance period is hereby extended

Contract Number CM1830-A1

for an additional twelve (12) months beginning March 1, 2013 and ending February 28, 2014.

- 2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. Time is of the essence.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

TED SELBY, COUNTY MANAGER

Its: Designee

[SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE. REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

#### TARGET SOLUTIONS

Its: CED

STATE OF CAUCOLDIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEDO

Before me personally appeared,

TON HANDY, who is personally known or produced CA. DUNERS ISCENSE as identification, known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this day of COMM. #1816653 Notary Public California Orange County

Notary Signature

Notary-Public-State of CALORNIA at large

My Commission expires: OCTBER 9, 2012